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956 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the schemes launched by the Ministry in the districts of Madhya Pradesh and the details of the amount released during the last three years, district-wise;

and


(b) the number of students of Nimar region (Barwani, Khargone, Dhar, Alirajpur) of Madhya Pradesh who were given training and employment during the last three years under the Skill India campaign?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) The Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports (MYAS) through the Sports Authority of India (SAI) is implementing the Sports Promotional Schemes in the districts of Madhya Pradesh to identify talented sportspersons in various age groups and nurture them to excel at national and international levels. The details of number of SAI Centres opened under the above scheme in the State of Madhya Pradesh are as under:


National

Centres of

Excellence

(NCOE)

SAI

Training

Centre

(STC) Extension Centres

National Sports Talent Contest

(NSTC)

Regular School Akharas

1 3 2 1 3


Further, The Khelo India Scheme has been launched with the twin objectives of mass participation and promotion of excellence in sports, and various programmes have been launched under this scheme to promote sports and improve the level of sports and infrastructure facilities. The details of the centres opened under the scheme in Madhya Pradesh are as under:


Funds under the Scheme are allocated by this Ministry Scheme-wise, not State-wise. Under the component “Creation and Up-gradation of Sports Infrastructure” of the Khelo India Scheme, 17 sports infrastructure projects amounting to ₹103.71 crore have been sanctioned in Madhya Pradesh.


(b) Under the Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY), which is a part of Skill

India Campaign, a total of 12,551 candidates have been trained / oriented and 9,653 candidates have got certificate in Nimar Region of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years as on 30th June 2023. The placement has been reported for 3,182 certified candidates in Short-Term training.

*****


Khelo India Centres
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49 17 01

